ETAS ID: TM468211

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Argonne Automotive, LLC		10/03/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neon Automotive, LLC	
Street Address:	440 S. Church Street, Suite 700	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2908204	LUBE STOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367338473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (336) 721-3629

trademarkswinston@wbd-us.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Tiffani D. Otey

Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74988.0028.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffani D. Otey
SIGNATURE:	/Tiffani D. Otey/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Argonne Automotive LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Argonne Automotive LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0741

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARGONNE AUTOMOTIVE,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARGONNE AUTOMOTIVE, LLC" TO "NEON

AUTOMOTIVE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 10:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

5416853 8100 SR# 20166033583

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203099049

Date: 10-03-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0742

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:55 AM 10/03/2016 FILED 10:55 AM 10/03/2016 SR 20166033583 - File Number 5416853

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ARGONNE AUTOMOTIVE, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter, the "<u>LLC</u>") is Argonne Automotive, LLC.

SECOND: The certificate of formation of the LLC is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article 1:

"1. The limited liability company's name is Neon Automotive, LLC."

Name: Noah Pollack

Title: Executive Vice President and Secretary

DMSLIBRARY01;29465838.1

RECORDED: 04/03/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0743